£ Marlborough

Science Academy

Year 11 Pre Public Examination Timetable October/November 2025

Monday 20th October Tuesday 21st October Wednesday 22nd October Thursday 23rd October Friday 24th October
Histo
ZISh Y Food Preparation and Nutrition
rs
) French/Spanish 1 hr 45 mins
. Mathematics Paper 1 ) ..
English Language Paper 1 Reading/Writing
Lessons 1 and 2 i (non-calculator) ) ] Geography
1 hr 45 mins . 2 hr (higher tier) .
1 hr 30 mins . . . 1 hr 30 mins .. )
1 hr 45 mins (foundation tier) Creative iMedia
1 hr 30 mins
(both papers to start at 8.40am)
Break
Child Development Classical Civilisat.ion Paper 1
. . 1 hr 30 mins
Further Mathematics 1 hr 15 mins
1 hr 30 mins Physics . .
) ) Mathematics Paper 2 Computer Science Paper 1
Drama Combined 1 hr 15 mins ]
Lessons 3 and 4 . . ] (calculator) 1 hr 30 mins
1 hr 45 mins Single 1 hr 45 mins )
. ) 1 hr 30 mins
Media Studies ] . . ]
) Philosophy, Religion and Ethics
1 hr 30 mins PE Paper 1
) Paper1
1 hr 30 mins .
1 hr 45 mins
Lunch
Music
Lesson 5 1 hr 15 mins (in M1)
- start at 1.40pm




£ Marlborough

Science Academy

Year 11 Pre Public Examination Timetable October/November 2025

Monday 3rd November Tuesday 4th November Wednesday 5th November Thursday 6th November Friday 7th November
Mathematics Paper 3
Lessons 1 and 2 (calculator)
1 hr 30 mins
Break
Classical Civilisation Paper 2
1 hr 30 mins
Business Studies )
. Computer Science Paper 2
1 hr 45 mins )
1 hr 30 mins
Chemistr Biolo in class - FB5
Dance ) y ) English Language Paper 2 ) 24 ) ( )
Lessons 3 and 4 1h Combined 1 hr 15 mins 1 hr 45 mi Combined 1 hr 15 mins
r r 45 mins
Single 1 hr 45 mins Single 1 hr 45 mins Philosophy, Religion and Ethics
. . Paper 2
Engineering )
. 1 hr 45 mins
1 hr 15 mins
PE Paper 2
1 hr 15 mins
Lunch
French Listening
Foundation tier - 35 mins
(in Da Vinci Hall)
Higher tier - 45 mins (in P10)
Lesson 5
Spanish Listening
Foundation tier - 35 mins (in P11)
Higher tier - 45 mins (in P8)

The Art Practical PPE will take place on Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd December. The Graphics Practical PPE will take place on Monday 8th December.

If you have two exams due to take place at the same time please check the Exams section in Edulink for your amended timetable, if you have any questions please email ExamQueries@marlborough.herts.sch.uk.




